“TIFIA 2025 Debt Service Reserve Required Balance” means the lesser of (a) ten 
percent (10%) of the Maximum TIFIA Loan Amount, (b) one hundred percent (100%) of the 
Maximum Annual Debt Service (taking into account both TIFIA Mandatory Debt Service and 
TIFIA Scheduled Debt Service), and (c) one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
average annual TIFIA Debt Service (taking into account both TIFIA Mandatory Debt Service and 
TIFIA Scheduled Debt Service) through the Final Maturity Date.  

“TIFIA Bond” means the Bond delivered by the Borrower in substantially the form of